FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 (modified)

RECORDATION

PAT

03-02-1999

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **'ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

100976138

at this correspondence is being United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date 23 February 1999

	Signature Misauice K. Hur for
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Marion Merrell S.A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Name: Hoechst Marion Roussel, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Routes 202/206, P.O. Box 6800 City: Bridgewater State: NJ ZIP: 08807
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 13 October 1998	03.01.99
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the experience of the second sec	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/900,462	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers atta	 ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Carolyn D. Moon, Reg. No. 33,022 Internal Address: Hoechst Marion Roussel, Inc.	7. Total (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: Routes 202/206, P.O. Box 6800 City: Bridgewater State: NJ ZIP: 08807	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 13-2764
Our Reference No.: M01554 I	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Carolyn D. Moon, Reg. No. 33,022	Carolin d. Moon
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date: 23 February 1999
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 01/1999 SBURNS 00000116 132764 08900462	
FC::581 40.00 CH Do not detail	aab Abia madian
Mail documents to be recorded wi	ach this portion rith required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of P	Patents and Trademarks ssignments
Washingto	on, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet document to be recorded, including time for review	t is estimated to average about 30 minutes per

completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0561-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0259**

ASSIGNMENT (with Priority Rights)

and INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

Assignor's Name Address Country		MARION MERRELL S.A. 1 Terrasse Bellini
	9	92800 Puteaux
]	France
Incorporation	a corporation organized and existing un do hereby claim and declare that we exercisable in respect thereof from the	hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable o
	I	uc Van Hijfte
Inventor(s) Name Address		43 Rue des Roses
Country	6	7520 Wangen
	F	rance
		v 1998, and effective as of 25 July 1997
Date Title of Invention	of an invention related to and entitled:	
The of Mironion	ESTERS OF (+)- α -(2,3-DIN	METHOXYPHENYL)-1-[2-(4-FLUOROPHENYL)ETHYL]-4- PIPERIDINEMETHANOL
	We do hereby declare, for good and va	luable consideration received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:
Assignee's Name	ASSIGNEE, of:	
Address Country	•	HOECHST MARION ROUSSEL, INC.
•		2110 East Galbraith Road
		Cincinnati, Ohio 45215 United States of America
		onneu States of America
Incorporation	our entire right, title and interest thro application for Letters Patent in its ov reissue, divisional, continuing or subs	the State of Delaware, U.S.A. Sughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make an name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any titute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries are all international Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do to the the
Priority No., Date, Country	Number <u>08/900,462</u> and	d Filing Date25 July 1997
	inthe United States of Ame	
Corresponding	invention in any and all countries; an applications and in any interference, patent or patents thereon, and to execu- making any applications in other count	y will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said I/we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their ries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application(s) and I/we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the
Application No. Date, Country	Number and	d Filing Date
Date, Country	in	
Place of Signing	Assignment; and I/we do hereby auth accordance herewith; and consent to t	any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this corize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that I/we have furth such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right

Subscribed and Sworn by us at Cincinnati, Ohio, United States of America

this 13th day of October

MARION MERRELL S.A.

Signature

Assignor's Name

Date

Signator's Name and Title

Gary D. Street
Vide President and General Potent

, <u>1998</u>

Vice President and General Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0260

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF OHIO) ss
COUNTY/Parish of HAMILTON	j .

On this 13th day of October, 1998, personally appeared before me, Gary D. Street, Vice President and General Patent Counsel, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, Assignment with Priority Rights and Inventorship Declaration, and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

I further certify that said authority, dated **27 November 1997**, is based on **a Power of Attorney**, which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said Corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said Corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said Corporation.

SEAL

Nancy J. Ingram
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires May 31, 2003

Notary Signature Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area

M01554I

RECORDED: 03/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0261